 (
Your response
Please carry out an
Impact Assessment 
of the
 
attached CPs
When to return your response
Please return your
response using the
attached forms by
5:00pm 
Thursday 
29 September
 2011
to 
CCC@elexon.co.uk
Please tell us as soon as
possible if you are unable
to
 meet this deadline.
)Change Proposal Circular

	CPC00701: 02 September 2011 Batch


	CPC00701 contains 3 Change Proposals for Impact Assessment by your organisation: CP1352, CP1353 and CP1354



	To: 
	BSC Change Administrators (BCAs)/ Party Agent Change Administrators (PACAs)

	No: 
	CPC00701

	Purpose:
	

	From:
	Change Management Team 

	Date:
	02 September 2011



	Change Proposals

	CP no.
	Title
	SVA/CVA
	Summary of Proposal

	CP1352
	Remove option of postal FAA invoices
	CVA
	This CP proposes to fully remove the option for Parties to receive FAA Advice Notes, Confirmation Notices and their associated backing sheets by post.  It will leave email as the single mandatory method of despatch for these invoices

	CP1353
	Including the ECOES Meter Information flow (D0312) in BSCP514
	SVA
	Raised by EON to amend BSCP514 to require the Meter Operator Agent (MOA) to notify the Electricity Central Online Enquiry Service (ECOES) of any changes to the relevant data items by sending a ‘Notification of Meter Information to ECOES’ (D0312) flow

	CP1354
	Clarifying commissioning requirements of BSCP537 Qualification Appendix 1: Self Assessment Document (SAD)
	CVA & SVA
	The proposed change has been raised by ELEXON. It is intended to help applicants to be more fully aware of their Qualification requirements and therefore better able to fulfil the requirements for the commissioning process.


For details on the expected impacts on participants, please refer to the CP Participant Impact Matrix[footnoteRef:1] via the following links:  [1:  Please note that the contents of the CP Participant Impact Matrix may not be exhaustive. Please carefully review the attached CPs to determine the impact on your organisation.] 

CP Participant Impact Matrix
Details of these Change Proposals will shortly be published on the ELEXON Website.
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Any questions?
If you have any queries,
please contact:
Deborah Chapman
020 7380 4021
deborah.chapman@elexon.co.uk
 
or
CCC@elexon.co.uk
.
Or contact:
Adam Lattimore
 on 
020 7380 
4363
Adam.Lattimore@elexon.co.uk
 
)Impact Assessment
Please carry out an Impact Assessment and redline text review, as appropriate, of the attached DCP and CPs and return your response using the attached forms by 5:00pm on Thursday 29 September 2011.
Please let me know as soon as possible if you are unable to meet this deadline. 
ELEXON Change Management

	Table of Attachments for Change Proposals – 11 Attachments

	CP No.
	Attached Documents

	CP1352
	CP1352 Form
CP1352_Att_A_BSCP301_redlined
CP1352_Att_B_FAA_SD_redlined
CP1352_Att_C_CRD_redlined
CP1352_Att_D_URS_redlined
CP1352_Att_E_IDD_redlined

	CP1353
	CP1353 Form
CP1353_Att_A_BSCP514_redlined
CP1353_Att_B_SVA_Data_Catalogue_Vol_1_redlined

	CP1354
	CP1354 Form
BSCP537_Att_A_Appendix_1_redlined







Contact Name
	

	Your response

	Please send your
completed response to:
CCC@elexon.co.uk



	Organisation name:
	

	Capacity Organisation operates in:
(e.g. Supplier, HDDC, etc.)
	

	Contact Name:
(if different to Assessor)
	

	BCA/PACA:
	

	Contact email:
	

	Phone no:
	

	Is this information to be used for all DCPs/CPs:
	[bookmark: _Ref282687381][footnoteRef:2] [2:  Delete as appropriate – please do not use strikeout, this is to make it easier to analyse
the responses] 





Assessor Name if different from above
	

	Your response

	Please send your
completed response to:
CCC@elexon.co.uk



	Organisation name:
	

	Capacity Organisation operates in:
(e.g. Supplier, HDDC, etc.)
	

	Assessor Name:
	

	BCA/PACA:
	

	Contact email:
	

	Phone no:
	

	Is this information to be used for all DCPs/CPs:
	2









	Change Proposal Impact Assessment Form (CP1352)

	Title:
	Remove option of postal FAA invoices

	CP Number:
	CP1352

	Proposed Implementation Date:
	23 February 2012



	Question 1:
	Responses:

	Do you agree with the change?
	[footnoteRef:3] [3:  Delete as appropriate – please do not use strikeout, this is to make it easier to analyse
the responses] 


	Please provide any comments:




	Question 2:
	Responses:

	Is your organisation impacted?
	



	Question 2a:

	If yes, then for which role is your organisation impacted (e.g. Supplier, HHDC, etc)?




	Question 2b:

	Please state what the impact is:




	Question 3:
	No calendar days:

	How much notice would you need to implement this change, if they were approved (from the date that the committee decision is made)?
	

	Please provide any comments:




	Question 4:

	Would implementation in the proposed Release have an adverse impact on your organisation?

	Please state impact:




	Question 5:

	Please provide details of the associated costs on your organisation to implement the change. If you would like any details to remain confidential and only for use by the Panel/Panel Committees when making a decision, please indicate accordingly.

	Please give details:






	Question 6:

	Do you have any other comments?

	Please give any comments: 




REVIEW CP redlined text (CP1352)
Please review the redlined text for CP1352 and use the following table to enter any comments you have.
	Point No. 
	Enter Document & Location: (Section and paragraph numbers)
	Severity Code (H/M/L)
	Reviewer comments

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	




	Change Proposal Impact Assessment Form (CP1353)

	Title:
	Including the ECOES Meter Information flow (D0312) in BSCP514

	CP Number:
	CP1353

	Proposed Implementation Date:
	23 February 2012



	Question 1:
	Responses:

	Do you agree with the change?
	[footnoteRef:4] [4:  Delete as appropriate – please do not use strikeout, this is to make it easier to analyse
the responses] 


	Please provide any comments:




	Question 2:
	Responses:

	Is your organisation impacted?
	



	Question 2a:

	If yes, then for which role is your organisation impacted (e.g. Supplier, HHDC, etc)?




	Question 2b:

	Please state what the impact is:




	Question 3:
	No calendar days:

	How much notice would you need to implement this change, if they were approved (from the date that the committee decision is made)?
	

	Please provide any comments:




	Question 4:

	Would implementation in the proposed Release have an adverse impact on your organisation?

	Please state impact:




	Question 5:

	Please provide details of the associated costs on your organisation to implement the change. If you would like any details to remain confidential and only for use by the Panel/Panel Committees when making a decision, please indicate accordingly.

	Please give details:







	Question 6:

	Do you have any other comments?

	Please give any comments:




REVIEW CP redlined text (CP1353)
Please review the redlined text for CP1353 and use the following table to enter any comments you have.
	Point No. 
	Enter Document & Location: (Section and paragraph numbers)
	Severity Code (H/M/L)
	Reviewer comments

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	



	Change Proposal Impact Assessment Form (CP1354)

	Title:
	

	CP Number:
	CP1354

	Proposed Implementation Date:
	23 February 2012



	Question 1:
	Responses:

	Do you agree with the change?
	[footnoteRef:5] [5:  Delete as appropriate – please do not use strikeout, this is to make it easier to analyse
the responses] 


	Please provide any comments:




	Question 2:
	Responses:

	Is your organisation impacted?
	



	Question 2a:

	If yes, then for which role is your organisation impacted (e.g. Supplier, HHDC, etc)?




	Question 2b:

	Please state what the impact is:




	Question 3:
	No calendar days:

	How much notice would you need to implement this change, if they were approved (from the date that the committee decision is made)?
	

	Please provide any comments:




	Question 4:

	Would implementation in the proposed Release have an adverse impact on your organisation?

	Please state impact:




	Question 5:

	Please provide details of the associated costs on your organisation to implement the change. If you would like any details to remain confidential and only for use by the Panel/Panel Committees when making a decision, please indicate accordingly.

	Please give details:







	Question 6:

	Do you have any other comments?

	Please give any comments:




REVIEW CP redlined text (CP1354)
Please review the redlined text for CP1354 and use the following table to enter any comments you have.
	Point No. 
	Enter Location: (Section and paragraph numbers)
	Severity Code (H/M/L)
	Reviewer comments

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	

	12
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